0.1
0.2
11
1.4
2.2
4.3
4.5
4.6
5.7
6.2
6.9
7.7
7.8
9.5
10.2
11.0
11.6
13.0
13.5
13.7
14.1
15.0

0.1
0.2
11
1.4
2.2
4.3
4.5
4.6
5.7
6.2
6.9
7.7
7.8
9.5
10.2
11.0
11.6
13.0
13.5
13.7
14.1
15.0
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OL59 Tuesday Morning Ride (2-24)
Start Weis Shopping Plaza
Friedensburg Rd
Main St .
Oley Furnace Rd
Lake Rd
Water St
Hoch Rd
Bortz Rd
Boyer Rd
Lobachsville Rd
Bertolet Mill Rd
Bortz Rd
Boyer Rd
Hoch Rd
Cleaver Rd
Oysterdale Rd
Hill Church Rd
Club Rd
Yoder Rd
Oysterdale Rd .
X #73 to Covered Bridge Rd
Toll House Rd
Manatawny Rd

cut line

OL59 Tuesday Morning Rlde (2 24)

Start Weis Shopping Plaza
Friedensburg Rd
Main St .
Oley Furnace Rd
Lake Rd
Water St
Hoch Rd
Bortz Rd
Boyer Rd
Lobachsville Rd
Bertolet Mill Rd
Bortz Rd
Boyer Rd
Hoch Rd
Cleaver Rd
Oysterdale Rd
Hill Church Rd

R Club Rd

Yoder Rd

Oysterdale Rd .

x #73 to Covered Bridge Rd
Toll House Rd

Manatawny Rd

0.2
0.9
0.3
0.7
2.2
0.2
0.1
1.1

- 0.6

0.7
0.8
0.1
1.7
0.7
0.8
0.6
1.4

. 05

0.2

. 04

0.8
1.1

0.2
0.9
0.3
0.7
2.2
0.2
0.1
11

- 0.6

0.7
0.8
0.1
1.7
0.7
0.8
0.6
1.4

. 0.5

0.2

. 04

0.8
1.1

16.0

' 16.6
- 16.9
172
. 17.3
. 187
. 18.9
. 19.0
195
'+ 19.8
1 19.9

fold

20.3

. 21.0
. 22.3
- 22.3
226
234
' 235
' 23.9
240
242

16.0

' 16.6
- 16.9
172
173
. 18.7
. 18.9
. 19.0
. 19.5
© 19.8
' 19.9

fold

20.3

. 21.0
. 223
. 22.3
22,6
234
' 235
' 23.9
240
242

R SpangsvileRd . . . . . . . 0.6
R ChurchRd . . . . . . . . 03
R Covered BridgeRd . . . . . 0.3
L KauffmanRd . . . . . . . 0.1
R SnyderRd . . . . . . . . 14
S x #73toSnyderRd . . . . . 03
S BertoletMilRd . . . . . . . 0.1
BL MudRunRd . . . . . . . 0.6
R Jeffersonst . . . . . . . . 0.2
R WalkerRd . . . . . . . . 01
BR HochRd . . . . . . . . 04
R BertoletMilRd . . . . . . . 07
S x #73toBertoletMilRd . . . . 1.2
L at Main Stto BertoletMillRd . . . 0.1
BR at Kauffman Rd to Bertolet MillRd 0.3
R/L at#662roDeturkRd . . . . 0.8
S x #73toDeturk Rd . . . . . 0.1
L LegionDr . . . . . . . . .04
S x FriedensburgRd . . . . . .01
L goaround Weis to parkinglot . . 0.2
total miles

ver23a
- - cut line L
R Spangsvnle Rd . . . . . . . 06
R ChurchRd . . . . . . . . 03
R CoveredBridgeRd . . . . . 0.3
L KauffmanRd . . . . . . . 0.1
R SnyderRd . . . . . . . . 14
S x #73toSnyderRd . . . . . 0.3
S BertoletMilRd . . . . . . . 0.1
BL MudRunRd . . . . . . . 0.6
R JeffersonSt . . . . . . . . 0.2
R walkerRd . . . . . . . . 01
BR HochRd . . . . . . . . 04
R BertoletMillRd . . . . . . . 07
S x #73toBertoletMilRd . . . . 1.2
L at Main Stto Bertolet MillRd . . . 0.1
BR at Kauffman Rd to Bertolet Mill Rd 0.3
R/L at#662ro Deturk Rd . . . . 0.8
S x #73toDeturk Rd . . . . . 0.1
L LegionDr . . . . . . . . .04
S x FriedensburgRd . . . . . 0.1
L go around Weis to parkinglot . . 0.2

total miles

ver23a



